505521944 06/12/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5568749

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PROVISION INTERACTIVE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. OF CHATSWORTH CA 91311	06/12/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	3D HOLOGRAPHIC MEDIA SOLUTIONS, INC.
Street Address:	9253 ETON AVENUE
City:	CHATSWORTH
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91311

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16104265

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)515-6969

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-326-0180

Email: ALangsam@pryorcashman.com

Correspondent Name: ANDREW S. LANGSAM

Address Line 1: 7 TIMES SQUARE

Address Line 2: PRYOR CASHMAN LLP

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21378.00002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW S. LANGSAM	
SIGNATURE:	/andrew s langsam/	
DATE SIGNED: 06/12/2019		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment - #16-104265#page1.tif source=Assignment - #16-104265#page2.tif

PATENT 505521944 REEL: 049449 FRAME: 0281

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

PATENT				
For: X U.S. and/or X Foreign Rights				
For: X U.S. Application or U.S. Patent				
By: X Inventor(s) or Present Owner				
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,				
ASSIGNOR (Inventor or person or entity who owns the invention):				
Name: Provision Interactive Technologies, Inc. of Chatsworth CA 91311				
Citizenship: Corporation of the State of California				
hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to				
ASSIGNEE: 3D Holographic Media Solutions, Inc. (a corporation of the State of California) With an address of 9253 Eton Avenue, Chatsworth CA 91311				
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE				
(complete one of the following)				
X the entire right, title and interest				
an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its				
territorial possessions				
(check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned) and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,				
and the an integer contribute, meaning and rights to state pricessy;				
in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:				
Title: Compact and Stand Alone Holographic Device Using Mobile Phone, Tablet, or Computer Screen				
Attorney File No.: 21378.00002NonPro				

PATENT REEL: 049449 FRAME: 0282

and which is found in: (a) X U.S. patent application with Declaration si (b) X U.S. patent application executed on Augu				
(c) X U.S. provisional patent application Serial f (d) U.S. Patent No. iss (e) U.S. provisional patent application to be file	No. <u>62548710</u> filed on <u>August 21, 20 17 .</u> . ued on			
A change of address to which sent regarding patent mainten separately.				
(f) X and any legal equivalent thereof in a fore claim priority.	∍ign country, including the right to			
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof				
ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment; ASSIGNORDS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce all application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto executed names.	and signed on the date indicated adjacent our			
8.12,18	0.A2.			
Dale				

Curt Thornton, COO of Assigner Provision Interactive Technologies, Inc.

> PATENT REEL: 049449 FRAME: 0283